

Mohammad F. AL OTAIBI

Dr. Mohammad F. Al Otaibi is Consultant Dermatologist & Dermatopathologist, leads Al Jahra hospital's dermatology Department & Chairman of Faculty of Dermatology at Kuwait Institute for Medical Specialization (KIMS).

Dr. Al Otaibi is the President of Kuwait Society of Dermatologists.

His dedication to education shines through his roles as former Program Director of Kuwait Board of Dermatology (KIMS) more than 8 years.

Dr. Al-Otaibi lends his expertise as a reviewer for prestigious journals like Journal of Dermatology and Dermatologic Surgery, Journal of dermatological treatment etc.

Beyond clinical care, Dr. Al Otaibi actively contributes as Chairman for many conferences like Kuwaitderma, Vitiligo Conferences in Kuwait.

Dr. Al Otaibi is a member of Organizing committee for the Middle East International Dermatology & Aesthetic Medicine Association (MEIDAM).